### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jacuzzi Inc.		07/03/2013	CORPORATION:
New Dimension One Spas, Inc.		07/03/2013	CORPORATION:
Sundance Spas, Inc.		07/03/2013	CORPORATION:
ThermoSpas Hot Tub Products, Inc.		07/03/2013	CORPORATION:

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

li-				
Name:	ortland Capital Market Services LLC			
Street Address:	225 W. Washington Street, Suite 2100			
City:	Chicago			
State/Country:	ILLINOIS			
Postal Code:	60606			
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 87

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3620920	AMIGA
Registration Number:	3779515	AURA
Registration Number:	1329439	BIANCA
Registration Number:	3865893	BONAIRE
Registration Number:	1943791	CAPELLA
Registration Number:	2047590	CETRA
Registration Number:	1766653	CORTINA
Registration Number:	4010587	DUETTA
Registration Number:	3313661	ELARA
Registration Number:	1715448	ENCHANTE
Registration Number:	1355195	ESPREE
		TDADEMADIA

Registration Number:	3776282	ESPREE
Registration Number:	1796931	ESTE
Registration Number:	1928030	FESTIVA
Registration Number:	3912407	FINESTRA
Registration Number:	2040520	FRESCO
Registration Number:	4029024	JACUZZI
Registration Number:	1101174	JACUZZI
Registration Number:	1717864	JACUZZI
Registration Number:	3938235	JACUZZI
Registration Number:	3944537	JACUZZI
Registration Number:	3535396	JACUZZI MAXIMA
Registration Number:	1241022	JACUZZI WHIRLPOOL BATH
Registration Number:	3644973	LUNA
Registration Number:	1991091	LUXURA
Registration Number:	2092747	MAJORA
Registration Number:	1823676	PALIO
Registration Number:	3993619	PERFECTA
Registration Number:	4215041	POINTPRO
Registration Number:	4215158	POWERCHOICE
Registration Number:	1554575	POWERPRO
Registration Number:	2821785	PURE AIR
Registration Number:	2040551	QUASAR
Registration Number:	1703100	RIVA
Registration Number:	1878316	SABELLA
Registration Number:	3846315	SALERNO
Registration Number:	3857290	SIA
Registration Number:	1424739	SIGNA
Registration Number:	3905780	SILENT AIR
Registration Number:	1879185	STEAMPRO
Registration Number:	1587635	VANTAGE
Registration Number:	2149702	VERONA
Registration Number:	1367491	WATER RAINBOW
Registration Number:	3025874	@НОМЕ
Registration Number:	2526923	@ HOME HOT TUBS
Registration Number:	3031221	AMORÉ BAY
<u> </u>		TRADEMARK

	2863562	AQUAFIT
Registration Number:	3825499	AQUATICFITNESSSYSTEMS
Registration Number:	2519666	CLEARZONE
Registration Number:	1894593	CRYSTALZONE
Registration Number:	2827281	D1
Registration Number:	2123439	
Registration Number:	3786457	
Registration Number:	3786458	
Registration Number:	2299566	DIMENSION ONE SPAS
Registration Number:	2969406	DUPREE BAY
Registration Number:	3022554	ENVIROTECT
Registration Number:	2349357	E-Z LIFTER
Registration Number:	2873967	LOTUS BAY
Registration Number:	4087214	REFLECTIONS
Registration Number:	2773427	SARENA BAY
Registration Number:	2904457	SEVILLE
Registration Number:	2881070	THE GREAT SHAPE OF WATER
Registration Number:	3501459	THE SWAN
Registration Number:	3507820	THE SWAN
Registration Number:	2557987	ULTRALIFE
Registration Number:	4227295	ASPEN
Registration Number:	3732849	BURLINGTON
Registration Number:	3335095	CAMDEN
Registration Number:	3747876	CHELSEE
Registration Number:	4159120	CLEARRAY
Registration Number:	3738229	DENALI
Registration Number:	4169262	ECOWRAP
Registration Number:	3897572	HARTFORD
Registration Number:	3897573	HAWTHORNE
Registration Number:	3066860	LIVING THE SPALIFE
Registration Number:	3970109	MICROCLEAN
Registration Number:	1715456	SUNDANCE
Registration Number:	3738228	TACOMA
Registration Number:	1717885	SUNZONE
Registration Number:	3269414	TOTAL CONTROL THERAPY
<u> </u>		TRADEMARK

	3816547	THERMOSPAS
Registration Number:	3750292	THERMO COOL
Serial Number:	78937686	ENDUROWOOD
Registration Number:	2955833	THE HEALING SPA
Registration Number:	2921027	SPA EASE
Serial Number:	76132831	THERMOSPAS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: dcassinelli@proskauer.com

Correspondent Name: Diane Cassinelli

Address Line 1: c/o Proskauer Rose LLP
Address Line 2: One International Place

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	43082/009
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Diane Cassinelli
Signature:	/Diane Cassinelli/
Date:	07/29/2013

Total Attachments: 13

source=Trademark Security Agreement#page1.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement#page2.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement#page3.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement#page4.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement#page5.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement#page6.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement#page7.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement#page8.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement#page9.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement#page10.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement#page10.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement#page11.tif

source=Trademark Security Agreement#page12.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement#page13.tif

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT dated as of July 3, 2013 (this "Agreement"), among Jacuzzi Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Jacuzzi Inc."), New Dimension One Spas, Inc., a California corporation ("New Dimension"), Sundance Spas, Inc., a California corporation ("Sundance Spas"), ThermoSpas Hot Tub Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("ThermoSpas"), (Gatsby Spas, Jacuzzi Inc. New Dimension, Sundance Spas and ThermoSpas, each a "Grantor", and together, the "Grantors") and Cortland Capital Market Services LLC, as administrative agent for the Lenders (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent").

Reference is made to (a) the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement dated as of July 3, 2013 (as amended, restated, supplemented, waived or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), among Jacuzzi Holding LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("US Holdings"), Jacuzzi Brands LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "US Borrower"), certain United States subsidiaries of the US Borrower from time to time party thereto (the "US Subsidiary Parties") and the Administrative Agent and (b) the Credit Agreement dated as of July 3, 2013 (as amended, restated, supplemented, waived or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), among US Holdings, the US Borrower, the other Loan Parties from time to time party thereto, the lenders from time to time party thereto (the "Lenders"), the Administrative Agent and the other financial institutions named therein.

The Lenders have agreed to make certain Term Loans to the Borrowers subject to the terms and conditions set forth in the Credit Agreement. The obligations of the Lenders to extend such credit are conditioned upon, among other things, the execution and delivery of this Agreement. US Holdings and the US Subsidiary Parties are affiliates of the Borrowers and will derive substantial benefits from the Lenders making of the Term Loans to the Borrowers pursuant to the Credit Agreement and are willing to execute and deliver this Agreement in order to induce the Lenders to make such loans.

Accordingly, the parties hereto agree as follows:

SECTION 1. *Terms*. Capitalized terms used in this Agreement and not otherwise defined herein have the meanings specified in the Security Agreement. The rules of construction specified in Section 1.02 of the Credit Agreement also apply to this Agreement.

SECTION 2. *Grant of Security Interest*. As security for the payment or performance, as the case may be, in full of the Obligations, each Grantor, pursuant to the Security Agreement, did and hereby does grant to the Administrative Agent, its successors and assigns, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in, all right, title or interest in or to any and all of the following assets and properties now owned or at any time hereafter acquired by such Grantor or in which such Grantors now have or at any time in the future may acquire any right, title or interest (collectively, the "*Trademark Collateral*"):

(a) all trademarks, service marks, corporate names, company names, business names, fictitious business names, trade styles, trade dress, logos, other source or business identifiers, designs and general intangibles of like nature, now existing or hereafter adopted or acquired, all registrations thereof (if any), and all registration and recording applications filed in connection therewith, including registrations and registration applications in the

1229/43082-009 current/36680060v8

United States Patent and Trademark Office or any similar offices in any State of the United States or any other country or any political subdivision thereof (except for "intent-to-use" applications for trademark or service mark registrations filed pursuant to Section 1(b) of the Lanham Act, 15 U.S.C. § 1051, unless and until an Amendment to Allege Use or a Statement of Use under Sections 1(c) and 1(d) of the Lanham Act has been filed, to the extent that, and solely during the period for which, any assignment of an "intent-to-use" application prior to such filing would violate the Lanham Act), and all renewals thereof, including those listed on Schedule I (the "Trademarks");

- (b) all goodwill associated with or symbolized by the Trademarks;
- (c) all claims for, and rights to sue for, past or future infringements of any of the foregoing; and
- (d) all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due and payable with respect to any of the foregoing, including damages and payments for past or future infringement thereof.

SECTION 3. Security Agreement. The security interests granted to the Administrative Agent herein are granted in furtherance, and not in limitation of, the security interests granted to the Administrative Agent pursuant to the Security Agreement. Each Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of the Administrative Agent with respect to the Trademark Collateral are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein. In the event of any conflict between the terms of this Agreement and the Security Agreement, the terms of the Security Agreement shall govern.

SECTION 4. ABL/Term Loan Intercreditor Governs. Agreement THE ABL/TERM LOAN **INTERCREDITOR** REFERENCE IS MADE TO AGREEMENT. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY OTHER PROVISION CONTAINED HEREIN, AGREEMENT, THE LIENS CREATED HEREBY AND THE RIGHTS, REMEDIES, DUTIES AND OBLIGATIONS PROVIDED FOR HEREIN ARE SUBJECT IN ALL RESPECTS TO THE PROVISIONS OF THE ABL/TERM LOAN INTERCREDITOR AGREEMENT. IN THE EVENT OF ANY CONFLICT OR INCONSISTENCY BETWEEN **PROVISIONS** OF **THIS AGREEMENT** AND THE ABL/TERM LOAN INTERCREDITOR AGREEMENT. THE PROVISIONS OF THE ABL/TERM LOAN INTERCREDITOR AGREEMENT SHALL CONTROL.

SECTION 5. Choice of Law. THIS AGREEMENT SHALL BE CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AND GOVERNED BY THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Agreement as of the day and year first above written.

JACUZZI INC.

by

Name: Anthony F. Lovallo

Title: Vice President, General Counsel and

Secretary

NEW DIMENSION ONE SPAS, INC.

by

Name: Anthony F. Lovallo

Title: Vice President, General Counsel and

Secretary

SUNDANCE SPAS. INC.

by

Name: Anthony F. Lovallo

Title: Vice President, General Counsel and

Secretary

THERMOSPAS HOT TUB PRODUCTS, INC.

by

Name: Anthony F. Lovallo

Title: Vice President, General Counsel and

Secretary

[TERM LOAN TRADEMARK AGREEMENT]

CORTLAND CAPITAL MARKET SERVICES LLC, as Administrative Agent

bу

Name: Title:

Associate Counsel

[TERM LOAN TRADEMARK AGREEMENT]

# **Trademarks and Trademark Licenses**

Legal Entity	Goods & Services Description (for U.S. Trademarks where applicable and available)	Country	Trademark or Trade Name	Registration or Application Number	Date of Registratio	Date of Renewal
Jacuzzi Inc.		United States	AMIGA	3620920	5/12/2009	5/12/2019
Jacuzzi Inc.		United States	AURA	3779515	4/20/2010	4/20/2020
Jacuzzi Inc.	Goods/Services: Whirlpool Baths and Spas in the Nature of Heated Pools.		BIANCA	1329439	4/9/1985	4/9/2015
Jacuzzi Inc.		United States	BONAIRE	3865893	10/19/2010	10/19/202 0
Jacuzzi Inc.	Goods/Services: Whirlpool baths and spas in the nature of heated pools for home and commercial use.		CAPELLA	1943791	12/26/1995	12/26/201 5
Jacuzzi Inc.	Goods/Services: Whirlpool baths and spas in the nature of heated pools for home and commercial use.		CETRA	2047590	3/25/1997	3/25/2017
Jacuzzi Inc.	Goods/Services: Bathtubs and whirlpool baths in the nature of heated pools.	United States	CORTINA	1766653	4/20/1993	4/20/2013
Jacuzzi Inc.		United States	DUETTA	4010587	8/9/2011	8/9/2021
Jacuzzi Inc.		United States	ELARA	3313661	10/16/2007	10/16/201 7
Jacuzzi Inc.		United	ENCHANTE	1715448		

Legal Entity	Goods & Services Description (for U.S. Trademarks where applicable and available)	Country	Trademark or Trade Name	Registration or Application Number	Date of Registratio	Date of Renewal
Jacuzzi Inc.	Goods/Services: Whirlpool Baths and Spas in the Nature of Heated Pools.		ESPREE	1355195	8/20/1985	8/20/2015
Jacuzzi Inc.		United States	ESPREE	3776282	4/13/2010	4/13/2020
Jacuzzi Inc.	Goods/Services: Bathtubs and whirlpool baths in the nature of heated pools.	United States	ESTE	1796931	10/5/1993	10/5/2013
Jacuzzi Inc.	Goods/Services: Whirlpool baths and spas in the nature of heated pools for home and commercial use.		FESTIVA	1928030	10/17/1995	10/17/201
Jacuzzi Inc.		United States	FINESTRA	3912407	1/25/2011	1/25/2021
Jacuzzi Inc.	Goods/Services: Whirlpool baths and spas in the nature of heated pools for home and commercial use.	United	FRESCO	2040520	2/25/1997	2/25/2017
Jacuzzi Inc.		United States	JACUZZI	PENDING		
Jacuzzi Inc.		United States	JACUZZI	PENDING		
Jacuzzi Inc.		United States	JACUZZI	4029024	9/20/2011	9/20/2021
Jacuzzi Inc.		United States	JACUZZI	1101174	9/5/1998	9/5/2018
Jacuzzi Inc.	Goods/Services:	United	JACUZZI	1717864	9/22/1992	9/22/2022

Legal Entity	Goods & Services Description (for U.S. Trademarks where applicable and available)	Country	Trademark or Trade Name	Registration or Application Number	Date of Registratio	Date of Renewal
	Plumbing fittings; namely, faucets and shower heads.	States				
Jacuzzi Inc.		United States	JACUZZI IN OVAL	PENDING		
Jacuzzi Inc.		United States	JACUZZI IN OVAL	3938235	3/29/2011	3/26/2021
Jacuzzi Inc.		United States	JACUZZI IN OVAL	3944537	4/12/2011	4/12/2021
Jacuzzi Inc.		United States	JACUZZI MAXIMA	3535396	11/18/2008	11/18/201 8
Jacuzzi Inc.	Goods/Services: Hydromassage Products; namely, Bathtubs with Hydromassage Units, Combination Shower and Bathtubs with Hydromassage Units, Spas with Hydromassage Units, Tubs with Hydromassage Units, Tubs with Hydromassage Units, and Inlets, Pumps and Suction Fittings for Hydromassage Units.	States	JACUZZI WHIRLPOOL BATH & DESIGN	1241022	6/7/1983	6/7/2013
Jacuzzi Inc.		United States	J-LX	PENDING		
Jacuzzi Inc.		United States	J-LXL	PENDING		
Jacuzzi Inc.		United States	LUNA	3644973	6/23/2009	6/23/2019

	Goods & Services Description (for U.S. Trademarks			Registration		
Legal Entity	where applicable and available)	Country	Trademark or Trade Name	or Application Number	Date of Registratio	Date of Renewal
Jacuzzi Inc.	Goods/Services: Whirlpool baths and spas in the nature of heated pools for home and commercial use.		LUXURA	1991091	8/6/1996	8/6/2016
Jacuzzi Inc.	Goods/Services: Whirlpool baths and spas in the nature of heated pools for home and commercial use.		MAJORA	2092747	9/2/1997	9/2/2017
Jacuzzi Inc.	Goods/Services: Whirlpool spas in the nature of heated pools for home and commercial use.	United States	PALIO	1823676	2/22/1994	2/22/2014
Jacuzzi Inc.		United States	PERFECTA	3993619	7/12/2011	7/12/2021
Jacuzzi Inc.		United States	POINTPRO	4215041	9/25/2012	9/25/2022
Jacuzzi Inc.		United States	POSITIVELOCK	PENDING		
Jacuzzi Inc.		United States	POWERCHOICE	4215158	9/25/2012	9/25/2022
Jacuzzi Inc.	Goods/Services: Whirlpool bath jets.	United States	POWERPRO (STYLIZED)	1554575	9/5/1989	9/5/2019
Jacuzzi Inc.		United States	PRIMO	PENDING		
Jacuzzi Inc.		United States	PROENDURE	PENDING		
Jacuzzi Inc.		United States	PURE AIR	2821785	3/9/2004	3/9/2014
Jacuzzi Inc.	Goods/Services: Whirlpool baths		QUASAR	2040551	2/25/1997	2/25/2017

Legal Entity	Goods & Services Description (for U.S. Trademarks where applicable and available) and spas in the nature of heated pools for home	Country	Trademark or Trade Name	Registration or Application Number	Date of Registration	Date of Renewal
	and commercial use.					
Jacuzzi Inc.	Goods/Services: Whirlpool baths and spas in the nature of heated pools.		RIVA	1703100	7/28/1992	7/28/2022
Jacuzzi Inc.	Goods/Services: Whirlpool spas in the nature of heated pools for home and commercial use.	United States	SABELLA	1878316	2/7/1995	2/7/2015
Jacuzzi Inc.		United States	SALERNO	3846315	9/7/2010	9/7/2020
Jacuzzi Inc.		United States	SELECT SERIES	PENDING		
Jacuzzi Inc.		United States	SIA	3857290	10/5/2010	10/5/2020
Jacuzzi Inc.	Goods/Services: Whirlpool baths and spas in the nature of heated pools.		SIGNA	1424739	1/13/1987	1/13/2017
Jacuzzi Inc.		United States	SILENT AIR	3905780	1/11/2011	1/11/2021
Jacuzzi Inc.		United States	SMARTSEAL	PENDING		
Jacuzzi Inc.	Goods/Services: Steam generator for shower use for residential and hotel bathroom installation.	United	STEAMPRO	1879185	2/14/1995	2/14/2015
Jacuzzi Inc.		United	SUNSTRONG	PENDING		

	Goods & Services Description (for U.S. Trademarks where			Registration or	Date of	
Legal Entity	applicable and available)	Country	Trademark or Trade Name	Application Number	Registratio n	Date of Renewal
Jacuzzi Inc.		States United States	THERAPRO	PENDING		
Jacuzzi Inc.		United States	VANTAGE	1,587,635		
Jacuzzi Inc.	Goods/Services: Whirlpool baths and spas in the nature of heated pools for home and commercial use.		VERONA	2149702	4/7/1998	4/7/2018
Jacuzzi Inc.		United States	VERSASTEP	PENDING		
Jacuzzi Inc.	Goods/Services: Plumbing fittings; namely, water spouts and parts therefor.	United States	WATER RAINBOW	1367491	10/29/1985	10/29/201 5
New Dimension One Spas, Inc.		United States	@НОМЕ	3025874	12/13/2005	12/13/201 5
New Dimension One Spas, Inc.		United States	@HOME HOT TUBS (and design)	2526923	1/8/2002	1/8/2022
New Dimension One Spas, Inc.		United States	AMORE BAY	3031221	12/20/2005	12/20/201 5
New Dimension One Spas, Inc.		United States	AQUAFIT	2863562	7/13/2004	7/13/2014
New Dimension One Spas, Inc.		United States	AQUAFITNESSSYS TEMS (and design)	3825499	7/27/2010	7/27/2020
New Dimension One Spas, Inc.		United States	CLEARZONE	2519666	12/18/2001	12/18/202 1
New		United	CRYSTALZONE	1894593	5/16/1995	5/16/2015

	Goods & Services Description (for U.S. Trademarks where applicable and		Trademark or Trade	Registration or Application	Date of Registratio	Date of
Legal Entity	available)	Country	Name	Number	n	Renewal
Dimension One Spas, Inc.		States				
New Dimension One Spas, Inc.		United States	D1	2827281	3/30/2004	3/30/2014
New Dimension One Spas, Inc.		United States	design only (DimensionOne Spas)	2123439	12/23/1997	12/29/201 7
New Dimension One Spas, Inc.		United States	design only (DimensionOne Spas)	3786457	5/4/2010	5/4/2020
New Dimension One Spas, Inc.		United States	design only (DimensionOne Spas)	3786458	5/4/2010	5/4/2020
New Dimension One Spas, Inc.		United States	DIMENSION ONE SPAS	2299566	12/14/1999	12/14/201 9
New Dimension One Spas, Inc.		United States	DUPREE BAY	2969406	7/19/2005	7/19/2015
New Dimension One Spas, Inc.		United States	ENVIROTECT	3022554	12/6/2005	12/6/2015
New Dimension One Spas, Inc.		United States	E-Z LIFTER	2349357	5/16/2000	5/16/2020
New Dimension One Spas, Inc.		United States	LOTUS BAY (and design)	2873967	8/17/2004	8/17/2014
New Dimension One Spas, Inc.		United States	REFLECTIONS	4087214	1/17/2012	1/17/2022
New Dimension One Spas, Inc.		United States	SARENA BAY	2773427	10/14/2003	10/14/201
New Dimension One Spas, Inc.		United States	SEVILLE	2904457	11/23/2004	11/23/201 4

	Goods & Services Description (for U.S. Trademarks where			Registration	Date of	
Legal Entity	applicable and available)	Country	Trademark or Trade Name	Application Number	Registratio	Date of Renewal
New Dimension One Spas, Inc.		United States	THE GREAT SHAPE OF WATER	2881070	9/7/2004	9/7/2014
New Dimension One Spas, Inc.		United States	THE SWAN	3501459	9/16/2008	9/16/2018
New Dimension One Spas, Inc.		United States	THE SWAN (and design)	3507820	9/30/2008	9/30/2018
New Dimension One Spas, Inc.		United States	UNTRALIFE	2557987	4/9/2002	4/9/2022
Sundance Spas, Inc.		United States	ASPEN	4227295	10/16/2012	10/16/202 2
Sundance Spas, Inc.		United States	BLUEWAVE	PENDING		
Sundance Spas, Inc.		United States	BURLINGTON	3732849	12/29/2009	9
Sundance Spas, Inc.		United States	CAMDEN	3335095	11/13/2007	7
Sundance Spas, Inc.		United States	CHELSEE	3747876	2/9/2010	2/9/2020
Sundance Spas, Inc.		United States	CLEARRAY	4159120	6/12/2012	6/12/2022
Sundance Spas, Inc.		United States	CONSTANCE	PENDING		
Sundance Spas, Inc.		United States	DENALI	3738229	1/12/2010	1/12/2020
Sundance Spas, Inc.		United States	ECOWRAP	4169262	7/3/2012	7/3/2022
Sundance Spas, Inc.		United States	EDISON	PENDING		
Sundance Spas, Inc.		United States	FOCUS-RELIEF	PENDING		
Sundance Spas, Inc.		United States	HARTFORD	3897572	12/28/2010	12/28/202 0
Sundance		United	HAWTHORNE	3897573	12/28/2010	12/28/202

Legal Entity	Goods & Services Description (for U.S. Trademarks where applicable and available)	Country	Trademark or Trade Name	Registration or Application Number	Date of Registratio	Renewal
Spas, Inc.		States				0
Sundance Spas, Inc.		United States	IMPERIAL SPAS	PENDING		
Sundance Spas, Inc.		United States	LIVING THE SPALIFE	3066860	3/7/2006	3/7/2016
Sundance Spas, Inc.		United States	MICROCLEAN	3970109	5/31/2011	5/31/2021
Sundance Spas, Inc.		United States	PEYTON	PENDING		
Sundance Spas, Inc.	Goods/Services: Spas in the nature of pools and tubs.	United States	SUNDANCE	1715456	9/15/1992	9/15/2022
Sundance Spas, Inc.		United States	TACOMA	3738228	1/12/2010	1/12/2020
Sundance Spas, Inc.		United States California	SUNZONE	95801	3/5/1992	3/5/2012
ThermoSpas, Inc.		United States	TOTAL CONTROL THERAPY	3269414	7/24/2007	7/24/2017
ThermoSpas, Inc.		United States	THERMOSPAS	3816547	7/13/2010	
ThermoSpas, Inc.		United States	THERMO COOL (Stylized)	3750292	2/16/2010	
ThermoSpas, Inc.		United States	ENDUROWOOD	78937686		
ThermoSpas, Inc.		United States	TOTAL CONTROL THERAPY	3269414	7/24/2007	
ThermoSpas, Inc.		United States	THE HEALING SPA	2955833	5/24/2005	
ThermoSpas, Inc.		United States	THERMOEASE			
ThermoSpas, Inc.		United States	SPA EASE (with design)	2921027	1/25/2005	
ThermoSpas, Inc.		United States	THERMOSPAS	76132831		